6.15.98

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03



06-24-1998



Docket No.:

3711

b settings → → ▼		<u></u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	100747661	ached original documer
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies
and a service of the transfer of the		

To the black with a Commissioner of Determined	7661 cohod original desuments as says the seat			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 10074				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Sherwin-Williams Diversified Brands, Inc.	Name of the Control o			
101 Prospect Avenue, NW	Name: The Sherwin-Williams Company			
Cleveland, OH 44115-1075	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue, NW			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	011 011 717 717			
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44115</u>			
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association			
- Additional manifolds of desired in a party (loss)	☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
	☑ Corporation-State Ohio			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
	designation is			
Execution Date: May 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from			
Execution Date: May 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/388145	.8/			
W 39 11	AND THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF TH			
75/388145 TRADEMARILOR TO NO. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Robert E. McDonald, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: The Sherwin-Williams Company				
	☐ Enclosed			
1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue, NW	and a specific and a second se			
	19-2025			
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44115				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	$\bigcap M(\lambda) = M(\lambda) = M(\lambda)$			
Robert E. McDonald	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
1				

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Sherwin-Williams Diversified Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, all of its ownership right, title and itnerest in and to the tradenames, trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations threof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached Schedule A.

IN ITNESS WHEREOF, Sherwin-Williams Diversified Brands, Inc., through its authorized officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 1st day of May, 1998.

Attest:

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS DIVERSIFIED BRANDS, INC.

Robert E. McDonald

Attorney

Richard M. Wilson

President

Schedule A

U.S. PENDING TRADEMARK

Trademark	Ser. No.	Filing Date
FABULOUS FINISHES	75/388145	11NOV97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 06/15/1998